GOVERNMENT OF RAJASTHAN FINANCE DEPARTMENT (RULES DIVISION)

NOTIFICATION

No. F.1(4)FD(Rules)/2017-II-

Jaipur, dated: 30th October, 2017

Subject: - Amendment in the Rajasthan Service Rules, 1951.

In exercise of the powers conferred by the proviso to Article 309 of the Constitution, the Governor hereby makes the following rules further to amend the Rajasthan Service Rules, 1951, namely:-

- 1. These rules may be called the Rajasthan Service (Amendment) Rules, 2017.
- 2. They shall come into force with effect from 01.10.2017.
- 3. In the said rules
 - (i) in the 'Clarification' appearing below Rule 35, the existing words and figure "1.5% of the presumptive pay" and "3% of the presumptive pay" wherever occurring shall be substituted by the words and figure "1% of the presumptive pay i.e. basic pay in the Levels in the Pay Matrix and "2% of the presumptive pay i.e. basic pay in the Levels in the Pay Matrix" respectively.
 - (ii) in the 'Note' under 'Clarification', appearing below Rule 35, the existing words and figures 1.5 % of his own pay" and "3% on his own pay" shall be substituted by the words and figures "1% of his own basic pay i.e. pay in the Levels in the Pay Matrix and "2% of his own basic pay i.e. basic pay in the Levels in the Pay Matrix" respectively.
 - (iii) the existing clause (ii) of sub-rule (1) of Rule 50 shall be substituted by the following, namely:-
 - "(ii) for the other post he draws such reasonable pay but in no case exceeding 1% of the presumptive pay i.e. basic pay in the Levels in the Pay Matrix of the post as the Government may fix, and"
 - (iv) in sub-rule (2) of Rule 97, the existing words and figures "Rs.23000/-shall be substituted by the words and figures "Rs.59000/-"
 - (v) in Rule 105, the existing words and figure "Rs. 12000/-" shall be substituted by the words and figures "Rs. 31000/-"

BI